



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 19552/2025 & CM APPL. 81690/2025

**COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA
THROUGH THE DEPUTY CAG HR & ORS.Petitioners**

**Through: Dr. S. S. Hooda, Mr. Aditya
Hooda and Mr. Manpreet
Singh, Advocates.**

versus

SANJIV KUMAR & ORS.Respondents

**Through: Mr. Harshit Goel and
Ms. Harshita Singh, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

06.02.2026

1. The learned counsel representing the Respondents prays for pass over whereas the learned counsel representing the Petitioners submits that he will be in difficulty in the post lunch session.
2. Hence adjourned to 27.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2026

DU