



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19552/2025**

**COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR
GENERAL OF INDIA THROUGH
THE DEPUTY CAG HR & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Dr. S.S. Hooda and Mr.
Aayushman Aeron, Advs.

versus

SANJIV KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sameer Shrivastava and
Mr. Harshit Goel, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **17.04.2026**

CM APPL. 25251/2026 & CM APPL. 25252/2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.
2. Renotify on 27 April 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 17, 2026/aky